

# INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

## **AGENDA**

Wednesday, November 6, 2024

101 West Ohio Street, Suite 300 Indianapolis, IN 46204-4206

www.che.in.gov



#### **AGENDA**

### **Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meeting**

Wednesday, November 06, 2024

Call to Order - 8:30 A.M. ET

#### **Indiana Commission for Higher Education**

7th Floor Conference Room, Suite 700 101 West Ohio Street Indianapolis, IN 46204

#### Join on your computer or mobile app:

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

-or-

#### Join on your phone (audio only):

DIAL: +1 317-552-1674 PHONE ID: 597 806 690#

l <b>.</b>	Call to Order							
	Roll Call and Determination of Quorum							
	Chair's Report							
II.	Budget Items							
	A. 2025-2027 Postsecondary Budget Recommendation*	1						
III.	Old Business							
	New Business							
IV.	Adjournment							
****	***********							

The next meeting of the Commission will be on November 14, 2024, in West Lafayette, Indiana.

#### **COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION**

Wednesday, November 06, 2024

BUDGET ITEM A: <u>2025-2027 Postsecondary Budget Recommendation</u>

**Staff Recommendation** That the Commission for Higher Education adopt the

Postsecondary Budget Recommendation for the 2025-2027 biennium, and that the Commission staff make any necessary technical corrections to the

recommendation adopted today.

**Background** The Commission for Higher Education's statutory responsibilities includes:

i) Review appropriation requests of state educational institutions per IC 21-18-6-1(2); and

ii) Make recommendations to the governor, budget agency, or general assembly concerning postsecondary education per IC 21-18-6-1(3).

The Commission and the Budget and Productivity Committee completed its review of institutional capital and operating budget submissions for the 2025-2027 biennium and is now preparing to make its recommendation to the State Budget Committee and General Assembly.

**Supporting Document** To be distributed